

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9098/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2009 in CRLA No.939/2009 @  
Crl.A. No. 597/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARMUGAM COOPAMAN @ D.PAULSEN @ RITA&ANR  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)            Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.  
   Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for eight weeks' further time (despite four weeks' time sought on the last occasion) to file outcome of dasti service in respect of respondent No. 1.

Prayer is allowed. The needful be done within eight weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs.2,000/- as costs. The costs shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]	[ Kusum Gulati ]	
Court Master	Court Master	

